
 
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH KOLKATA 

Mohanpur Campus, Mohanpur – 741246, Dist. Nadia, West Bengal. 
 

 

Page 1 of 2 
 

Ref No.: IISER–K/Elect./FireHoseBox/21-22/35                             Date: 29.03.2022 
 

 
NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

 
Indian Institute of Science Education and Research – Kolkata, Mohanpur Campus, 
Mohanpur -741246, invites sealed item rate quotations for the under mentioned work 
from eligible and experienced contractors of CPWD/PWD/MES/KMDA/BCKV/State 
Govt.’s Department or other contractors dealing with building and roads. 
 
Name of Work: Repairing and painting of Fire Hose Boxes outside the buildings at 
IISER – Kolkata.                   

(a) Estimated Cost     : Rs. 63,504.00  

(b) Earnest Money     : N.A. 

(c) Application for Quotation    : N.A.         

(d) Receipt and open of Quotation Paper 

Up to 15.00 and 15.30 hrs of   :  15.04.2022         

(e) Time Allowed  for works   :  15 days.  

 

Quotation documents may be downloaded from the Institute website 
(http://www.iiserkol.ac.in/announcements/tenders) w. e. f. 01/04/2022 to 
15/04/2022. 
 
Quotation paper in complete shape should be submitted along with your comparative 
and justified rate as per the schedule of items including all relevant documents like 
copies of Trade license, PAN etc, in a sealed cover, addressed to the undersigned super 
scribing name of work so as to reach him within 15.00 hrs of 15.04.2022 positively for 
further details contact under mentioned for clarification etc. 
 
Please note that the Competent Authority reserve the right to accept or reject any or all 
quotations without assigning any reason whatsoever. 

 
 

Superintendent  Engineer 
IISER – Kolkata. 

 
 

Copy to: 
1. AR(F & A), IISER-K.  

2. Notice Board, IISER-K & File. 



 
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH KOLKATA 

Mohanpur Campus, Mohanpur – 741246, Dist. Nadia, West Bengal. 
 

 

Page 2 of 2 
 

 
Bill of Quantity 

 
Name of Work: Repairing and painting of Fire Hose Boxes outside the buildings at 
IISER – Kolkata. 

 
Sl. 
No. 

Description of work Unit Qty. Rate Amount 

1. Repairing and 
maintenance of external 
Fire Hose Boxes with 
painting with synthetic 
enamel paint after 
replacement of glass with 
proper rubber gasket and 
tit bit welding work and 
writing name on the box. 
 

Each 54 Nos.   

Total amount (in figure and word)  

 


